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Vaccine Injury Compensation Trust Fund

20X8175
Noteworthy News

Beginning in October (for September reporting), Preliminary Financial Statements
will be available on the Web by the 3rd workday of the following month.

They will no longer be sent via email. The link to view the financial statements is
http://www.publicdebt.treas.gov/dfi/dfitrustfundreport.htm.

http://www.publicdebt.treas.gov/dfi/dfitrustfundreport.htm.




Vaccine Injury Compensation Trust Fund
20X8175

July 31, 2005 Through August 31, 2005

RUN DATE: 09/14/2005
RUN TIME: 13:28:10

Trial Balance (Final)

G/L BEGINNING TOTAL TOTAL ENDING
ACCT # DESCRIPTION BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE

ASSETS

1010 CASH 637.59 1,562,600,079.38 1,562,599,927.66 789.31

1340 ACCRUED INCOME RECEIVABLE 42,889,226.53 7,744,697 .47 46,556,444.49 4,077,479.51

1610 PRINCIPAL ON INVESTMENTS 2,103,132,000.00 1,557,981,000.00 1,503,930,000.00 2,157,183,000.00

1611 DISCOUNT ON PURCHASE (7,353,082.78) 0.00 386,341.84 (7,739,424.62)

1612 PREMIUM ON PURCHASE 92,275,237.99 0.00 0.00 92,275,237.99

1613 AMORTIZATION DISC/PREM (58,521,321.89) 278,655.15 1,845,596.60 (60,088,263.34)
TOTAL ASSETS 2,172,422,697.44 3,128,604,432.00 3,115,318,310.59 2,185,708,818.85
LIABILITIES

2150 LIABILITY FOR ALLOCATION 14,554,769.00 5,000,000.00 0.00 9,554,769.00

2155 EXPENDITURE TRANSFER PAY 2,096,146.83 50,664.00 0.00 2,045,482.83
TOTAL LIABILITIES 16,650,915.83 5,050,664.00 0.00 11,600,251.83
TOTAL NET ASSETS 2,155,771,781.61 3,133,655,096.00 3,115,318,310.59 2,174,108,567.02
CAPITAL

3310 PRIOR UNDISTRIBUTED INC 2,082,694,121.93 0.00 0.00 2,082,694,121.93
TOTAL CAPITAL 2,082,694,121.93 0.00 0.00 2,082,694,121.93
INCOME

5311 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 76,186,216.10 46,561,713.99 54,702,776.85 84,327,278.96

5800 EXCISE TAXES 92,687,250.00 0.00 11,712,000.00 104,399,250.00

5311 AMORTIZATION/ACCRETION (16,610,037.42) 1,845,596.60 278,655.15 (18,176,978.87)
TOTAL INCOME 152,263,428.68 48,407,310.59 66,693,432.00 170,549,550.09
EXPENSES

5760 US CLAIMS COURT EXPENSES 3,298,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,298,000.00

5760 US DEPT OF JUSTICE EXPENSES 6,333,000.00 0.00 50,664.00 6,282,336.00

5765 TRANSFER TO HEALTH RESOURCES 69,554,769.00 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 69,554,769.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 79,185,769.00 5,000,000.00 5,050,664.00 79,135,105.00
TOTAL EQUITY 2,155,771,781.61 53,407,310.59 71,744,096.00 2,174,108,567.02
BALANCE 0.00 3,187,062,406.59 3,187,062,406.59 0.00



Vaccine Injury Compensation Trust Fund
20X8175
Balance Sheet (Final)
August 31, 2005

ASSETS
Undisbursed Balances
Funds Available for Investment $ 789.31
$ 789.31
Receivables
Interest Receivable $ 4,077,479.51
$ 4,077,479.51
Investments
1 Principal On Investments $ 2,157,183,000.00
Discount on Purchase (7,739,424.62)
Premium on Purchase 92,275,237.99
Amortization Discount 1,193,832.47
Amortization Premium (61,282,095.81)
Net Investments $ 2,181,630,550.03
TOTAL ASSETS $ 2,185,708,818.85
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Liability for Allocation $ 9,554,769.00
Expenditure Transfer Pay 2,045,482.83
$ 11,600,251.83
Equity
Beginning Balance $ 2,082,694,121.93
Net Change $ 91,414,445.09
Total Equity $ 2,174,108,567.02
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY $ 2,185,708,818.85

1 Details about principal holdings and investment transaction data can be viewed at
http://www.federalinvestments.gov/dfi/dfifederalinvestreports.htm

Bureau of the Public Debt
Office of Public Debt Accounting
Trust Fund Management Branch

Date: September 14, 2005



Vaccine Injury Compensation Trust Fund
20X8175
Income Statement (Final)
October 1, 2004 Through August 31, 2005

RECEIPTS
Current Month Year-To-Date
Revenue
Excise Taxes $ 11,712,000.00 $ 104,399,250.00
Net Revenue $ 11,712,000.00 $ 104,399,250.00
Investment Income
1 Interest on Investments $ 6,574,121.41 $ 66,150,300.09
Total Investment Income $ 6,574,121.41 $ 66,150,300.09
Net Receipts $ 18,286,121.41 $ 170,549,550.09
DISBURSEMENTS
Outlays
US Claims Court Expenses $ 0.00 $ 3,298,000.00
US Dept of Justice Expenses (50,664.00) 6,282,336.00
Total Outlays $ (50,664.00) $ 9,580,336.00
Nonexpenditure Transfers
Transfer to Health Resources $ 0.00 $ 69,554,769.00
2 Total NonExpenditures $ 0.00 $ 69,554,769.00
Total Disbursements $ (50,664.00) $ 79,135,105.00
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) $ 18,336,785.41 $§ 91,414,445.09

Footnotes

1 Interest on Investments is reported on the accrual basis. Includes interest collected,
premium paid, and accrued interest purchased.

Interest on Investments: Cash Basis $ 46,952,809.88 $ 88,806,530.46

2 Nonexpenditure transfers are reported on the accrual basis.



Security Number/

Vaccine Injury Compensation Trust Fund

20X8175

Budget Reconciliation (Final)

August 31, 2005

TITLE

Account Number
5311
5800
4114
4114
4382

4168

4166

4166

4166

4167

4167

5760

5760

4901

5760
5760

4902

4394

5311
5800
5765
5760
5760

4394

4201

101000
161000
161100
215000
215500

Interest on Investments (Cash)
Excise Taxes

Appropriated Trust Fund Receipts
Appropriated Trust Fund Receipts
Temporary Reduction - New Budget Authority

Allocations of Realized Authority Reclassified -
Auth to be Transferred from Invested Balances -
Temp Reduction

Allocations of Realized Authority-
From Invested Balances

Allocations of Realized Authority-
From Invested Balances - Admin

Allocations of Realized Authority-
From Invested Balances - Benefit Payments

Allocations of Realized Authority -
Transferred from Invested Balances - Admin

Allocations of Realized Authority -
Transferred from Invested Balances - Benefit Payments

US Claims Court Expense
US Dept of Justice Expense

Delivered Orders - Obligations, Unpaid

US Claims Court Expense
US Dept of Justice Expense

Delivered Orders - Obligated, Paid

Receipts Unavailable for Obligation Upon Collection (Beg)

Interest on Investments (Cash)
Excise Taxes

Transfers to Health Resources
US Claims Court Expense

US Dept of Justice Expenses

Receipts Unavailable for Obligation Upon Collection (Ending)
Total Actual Resources - Collected Beg/End Bal

Fund Balance with Treasury
Investments at Par

Less Discount @ Purchase
Liability for Allocation
Expenditure Payable

Total Assets

Edit Check (Net Assets = 4394 + 4168 + 4382)

AMOUNT

88,806,530.46
104,399,250.00

(9,554,769.00)

1,607,404.26
438,078.57

1,690,595.74
5,844,257.43

2,023,773,437.40 M

88,806,530.46
104,399,250.00
(69,580,325.00)

(3,298,000.00)

(6,333,000.00)

789.31

2,157,183,000.00
(7,739,424.62)
(9,554,769.00)
(2,045,482.83)

193,205,780.46

0.00

(50,664.00)

(25,556.00)

(1,906,311.32)

(7,648,457.68)

(1,244,132.68)

(58,755,867.32)

(2,045,482.83)

(7,534,853.17)

(2,137,767,892.86)

2,023,773,437.40

2,137,844,112.86

(2,137,844,112.86)

0.00




Account Number

4114

4382

4168

4166

4166

4167

4167

4901

4902

4394

4394

4201

4201

Vaccine Injury Compensation Fund
20X8175
Budget Reconciliation Summary (Final)
August 31, 2005

Appropriated Trust Fund Receipts

Temporary Reduction - New Budget Authority
Allocations of Realized Authority Reclassified -
Auth to be Transferred from Invested Balances -

Temp Reduction

Allocations of Realized Authority-
From Invested Balances - Admin

Allocations of Realized Authority-
From Invested Balances - Benefit Payments

Allocations of Realized Authority -
Transferred from Invested Balances - Admin

Allocations of Realized Authority -
Transferred from Invested Balances - Ben Pmts

Delivered Orders - Obligations, Unpaid

Delivered Orders - Obligated, Paid
Receipts Unavailable for Obligation Upon Collection (Beg)
Receipts Unavailable for Obligation Upon Collection (Ending)

Total Actual Resources Collected - Beginning

Total Actual Resources Collected - Ending

D

Amount

193,205,780.46

(50,664.00)

(25,556.00)

(1,906,311.32)

(7,648,457.68)

(1,244,132.68)

(58,755,867.32)

(2,045,482.83)

(7,534,853.17)

M (2,023,773,437.40)

M (2,137,767,892.86)

2,023,773,437.40

2,023,773,437.40

0.00




Vaccine Injury Trust Fund
20X8175
FACTS Il Adjusted Trial Balance Report (Final)
August 31, 2005

Beginning/ Balance/
Account Ending Balance New Amount
1010 E 789.31
1610 B 2,014,648,000.00
1610 E 2,157,183,000.00
1611 E (7,739,424.62)
4114 E M 193,205,780.46
4382 E D (50,664.00)
4168 E D (25,556.00)
4166 E M (7,648,457.68)
4166 E D (1,906,311.32)
4166 B M 0.00
4166 B D 0.00
4167 E M (58,755,867.32)
4167 E D (1,244,132.68)
4201 B 2,023,773,437.40
4201 E 2,023,773,437.40
4394 B M (2,023,773,437.40)
4394 E M (2,137,767,892.86)
4901 E (2,045,482.83)
4902 E D N (7,534,853.17)

0.00




Vaccine Injury Compensation Trust Fund

2150 Payable

9/30/2004 Balance
10/04 Activity
11/04 Activity
12/04 Activity

12/04 Adjustments

01/05 Activity
01/05 Adjustments

02/05 Activity
02/05 Adjustments

03/05 Activity
03/05 Adjustments

04/05 Activity
04/05 Adjustments

05/05 Activity
05/05 Adjustments

06/05 Activity
06/05 Adjustments

07/05 Activity
07/05 Adjustments

08/05 Activity
08/05 Adjustments

09/05 Activity
09/05 Adjustments

Actual Transfers

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(69,554,769.00)

(69,554,769.00)

20,000,000.00
0.00

(49,554,769.00)

10,000,000.00

(39,554,769.00)

14,000,000.00

(25,554,769.00)

(25,554,769.00)

3,000,000.00

(22,554,769.00)

5,000,000.00

(17,554,769.00)

3,000,000.00

(14,554,769.00)

5,000,000.00

(9,554,769.00)

(9,554,769.00)

60,000,000.00

20X8175

Payable Information (Final)
August 31, 2005

9/30/2004 Balance
10/04 Activity
11/04 Activity
12/04 Activity

12/04 Adjustments

01/05 Activity
01/05 Adjustments

02/05 Activity
02/05 Adjustments

03/05 Activity
03/05 Adjustments

04/05 Activity
04/05 Adjustments

05/05 Activity
05/05 Adjustments

06/05 Activity
06/05 Adjustments

07/05 Activity
07/05 Adjustments

08/05 Activity
08/05 Adjustments

09/05 Activity
09/05 Adjustments

Actual Transfers

2155 Payable
US Dept. of Justice

US Claims Court

0.00 0.00
0.00 236,620.01
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 236,620.01
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 236,620.01
0.00 0.00

(6,333,000.00)

(3,298,000.00)

(6,333,000.00)

4,506,469.99

(3,061,379.99)

0.00

(1,826,530.01)

0.00

(3,061,379.99)

1,453,975.73

(1,826,530.01)

0.00

(1,607,404.26)

0.00

(1,826,530.01)

1,337,787.44

(1,607,404.26)

0.00

(488,742.57)

0.00

(1,607,404.26)

0.00

(488,742.57)

0.00
50,664.00

(1,607,404.26)

0.00

(438,078.57)

(1,607,404.26)

(438,078.57)

5,844,257.43

(1,607,404.26)

1,690,595.74



