## Vaccine Injury Compensation Trust Fund 20X8175

## **Table of Contents**

	Page(s)
Noteworthy News	2
Trial Balance	3
Balance Sheet	4
Income Statement	5
Budget Reconciliation	6
Budget Reconciliation Summary	7
FACTS II Information	8
Payable Information	9

# Vaccine Injury Compensation Trust Fund 20X8175

## **Noteworthy News**

1. Beginning in October (for September reporting), Preliminary Financial Statements will be available on the Web by the 3rd workday of the following month.

They will no longer be sent via email. The link to view the financial statements is http://www.publicdebt.treas.gov/dfi/dfitrustfundreport.htm.

http://www.publicdebt.treas.gov/dfi/dfitrustfundreport.htm.

## Vaccine Injury Compensation Trust Fund 20X8175 Trial Balance (Final) July 31, 2005 Through August 31, 2005

RUN DATE: 09/14/2005 RUN TIME: 13:28:10

G/L		BEGINNING	TOTAL	TOTAL	ENDING
ACCT#	DESCRIPTION	BALANCE	DEBITS	CREDITS	BALANCE
	ASSETS				
1010	CASH	637.59	1,562,600,079.38	1,562,599,927.66	789.31
1340	ACCRUED INCOME RECEIVABLE	42,889,226.53	7,744,697.47	46,556,444.49	4,077,479.51
1610	PRINCIPAL ON INVESTMENTS	2,103,132,000.00	1,557,981,000.00	1,503,930,000.00	2,157,183,000.00
1611	DISCOUNT ON PURCHASE	(7,353,082.78)	0.00	386,341.84	(7,739,424.62)
1612	PREMIUM ON PURCHASE	92,275,237.99	0.00	0.00	92,275,237.99
1613	AMORTIZATION DISC/PREM	(58,521,321.89)	278,655.15	1,845,596.60	(60,088,263.34)
	TOTAL ASSETS	2,172,422,697.44	3,128,604,432.00	3,115,318,310.59	2,185,708,818.85
	LIABILITIES				
2150	LIABILITY FOR ALLOCATION	14,554,769.00	5,000,000.00	0.00	9,554,769.00
2155	EXPENDITURE TRANSFER PAY	2,096,146.83	50,664.00	0.00	2,045,482.83
	TOTAL LIABILITIES	16,650,915.83	5,050,664.00	0.00	11,600,251.83
	TOTAL NET ASSETS	2,155,771,781.61	3,133,655,096.00	3,115,318,310.59	2,174,108,567.02
	CAPITAL				
3310	PRIOR UNDISTRIBUTED INC	2,082,694,121.93	0.00	0.00	2,082,694,121.93
	TOTAL CAPITAL	2,082,694,121.93	0.00	0.00	2,082,694,121.93
	INCOME				
5311	INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS	76,186,216.10	46,561,713.99	54,702,776.85	84,327,278.96
5800	EXCISE TAXES	92,687,250.00	0.00	11,712,000.00	104,399,250.00
5311	AMORTIZATION/ACCRETION	(16,610,037.42)	1,845,596.60	278,655.15	(18,176,978.87)
	TOTAL INCOME	152,263,428.68	48,407,310.59	66,693,432.00	170,549,550.09
	EXPENSES				
5760	US CLAIMS COURT EXPENSES	3,298,000.00	0.00	0.00	3,298,000.00
5760	US DEPT OF JUSTICE EXPENSES	6,333,000.00	0.00	50,664.00	6,282,336.00
5765	TRANSFER TO HEALTH RESOURCES	69,554,769.00	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	69,554,769.00
	TOTAL EXPENSES	79,185,769.00	5,000,000.00	5,050,664.00	79,135,105.00
	TOTAL EQUITY	2,155,771,781.61	53,407,310.59	71,744,096.00	2,174,108,567.02
	BALANCE	0.00	3,187,062,406.59	3,187,062,406.59	0.00

### Vaccine Injury Compensation Trust Fund 20X8175 Balance Sheet (Final) August 31, 2005

### **ASSETS**

Undisburs	sed Balances				
	Funds Available for Investment	\$	789.31	_	
				\$	789.31
Receivable	<b>AS</b>				
Receivable	Interest Receivable	\$	4,077,479.51		
	interest reservable	Ť <u> </u>	1,011,110.01	\$	4,077,479.51
Investmen					
1	Principal On Investments	\$	2,157,183,000.00		
	Discount on Purchase		(7,739,424.62)		
	Premium on Purchase		92,275,237.99		
	Amortization Discount		1,193,832.47		
	Amortization Premium		(61,282,095.81)		
	Net Investments			\$ <u> </u>	2,181,630,550.03
	TOTAL ASSETS			\$	2,185,708,818.85
LIABILITIES & EC	QUITY				
Liabilities					
	Liability for Allocation	\$	9,554,769.00		
	Expenditure Transfer Pay		2,045,482.83		
				\$	11,600,251.83
Equity					
	Beginning Balance	\$	2,082,694,121.93		
	Net Change	\$	91,414,445.09	<b>-</b> _	
	Total Equity			\$ <u> </u>	2,174,108,567.02
	TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY			\$_	2,185,708,818.85

<sup>1</sup> Details about principal holdings and investment transaction data can be viewed at <a href="http://www.federalinvestments.gov/dfi/dfifederalinvestreports.htm">http://www.federalinvestments.gov/dfi/dfifederalinvestreports.htm</a>

Bureau of the Public Debt Office of Public Debt Accounting Trust Fund Management Branch Date: September 14, 2005

## Vaccine Injury Compensation Trust Fund 20X8175

## Income Statement (Final) October 1, 2004 Through August 31, 2005

#### **RECEIPTS**

		<b>Current Month</b>	Year-To-Date
Revenue			
	Excise Taxes	\$ 11,712,000.00	\$ 104,399,250.00
	Net Revenue	\$ 11,712,000.00	\$ 104,399,250.00
Investme	nt Income		
1	Interest on Investments	\$ 6,574,121.41	\$ 66,150,300.09
	<b>Total Investment Income</b>	\$ 6,574,121.41	\$ 66,150,300.09
	Net Receipts	\$ 18,286,121.41	\$ 170,549,550.09
DISBURSEMENTS			
Outlays			
-	US Claims Court Expenses	\$ 0.00	\$ 3,298,000.00
	US Dept of Justice Expenses	(50,664.00)	6,282,336.00
	Total Outlays	\$ (50,664.00)	\$ 9,580,336.00
Nonexpe	nditure Transfers		
•	Transfer to Health Resources	\$ 0.00	\$ 69,554,769.00
2	Total NonExpenditures	\$ 0.00	\$ 69,554,769.00
	Total Disbursements	\$ (50,664.00)	\$ 79,135,105.00
	NET INCREASE/(DECREASE)	\$ 18,336,785.41	\$ 91,414,445.09

#### **Footnotes**

1 Interest on Investments is reported on the accrual basis. Includes interest collected, premium paid, and accrued interest purchased.

Interest on Investments: Cash Basis \$ 46,952,809.88 \$ 88,806,530.46

2 Nonexpenditure transfers are reported on the accrual basis.

## Vaccine Injury Compensation Trust Fund 20X8175 Budget Reconciliation (Final) August 31, 2005

Security Number/	TITLE	AMOUNT		
Account Number 5311	Interest on Investments (Cash)	88,806,530.46		
5800	Excise Taxes	104,399,250.00		
4114	Appropriated Trust Fund Receipts		м	193,205,780.46
4114	Appropriated Trust Fund Receipts		D	0.00
4382	Temporary Reduction - New Budget Authority		D	(50,664.00)
4168	Allocations of Realized Authority Reclassified - Auth to be Transferred from Invested Balances - Temp Reduction		D	(25,556.00)
4166	Allocations of Realized Authority- From Invested Balances	(9,554,769.00)		
4166	Allocations of Realized Authority- From Invested Balances - Admin		D	(1,906,311.32)
4166	Allocations of Realized Authority- From Invested Balances - Benefit Payments		м	(7,648,457.68)
4167	Allocations of Realized Authority - Transferred from Invested Balances - Admin		D	(1,244,132.68)
4167	Allocations of Realized Authority - Transferred from Invested Balances - Benefit Payments		М	(58,755,867.32)
5760 5760	US Claims Court Expense US Dept of Justice Expense	1,607,404.26 438,078.57		
4901	Delivered Orders - Obligations, Unpaid			(2,045,482.83)
5760 5760	US Claims Court Expense US Dept of Justice Expense	1,690,595.74 5,844,257.43		
4902	Delivered Orders - Obligated, Paid		D	(7,534,853.17)
4394	Receipts Unavailable for Obligation Upon Collection (Beg)	2,023,773,437.40	М	
5311	Interest on Investments (Cash)	88,806,530.46		
5800	Excise Taxes	104,399,250.00		
5765	Transfers to Health Resources	(69,580,325.00)		
5760	US Claims Court Expense	(3,298,000.00)		
5760	US Dept of Justice Expenses	(6,333,000.00)		
4394	Receipts Unavailable for Obligation Upon Collection (Ending)		M	(2,137,767,892.86)
4201	Total Actual Resources - Collected Beg/End Bal			2,023,773,437.40
101000	Fund Balance with Treasury	789.31		
161000	Investments at Par	2,157,183,000.00		
161100	Less Discount @ Purchase	(7,739,424.62)		
215000	Liability for Allocation	(9,554,769.00)		
215500	Expenditure Payable	(2,045,482.83)		
	Total Assets	(2,0.0, .02.00)		2,137,844,112.86
	Edit Check (Net Assets = 4394 + 4168 + 4382)		_	(2,137,844,112.86)
			_	0.00

#### Vaccine Injury Compensation Fund 20X8175 Budget Reconciliation Summary (Final) August 31, 2005

Account Number			<u>Amount</u>
4114 Appro	priated Trust Fund Receipts	М	193,205,780.46
4382 Tempo	orary Reduction - New Budget Authority	D	(50,664.00)
Auth t	ntions of Realized Authority Reclassified - to be Transferred from Invested Balances - Reduction	D	(25,556.00)
	itions of Realized Authority- Invested Balances - Admin	D	(1,906,311.32)
	itions of Realized Authority- Invested Balances - Benefit Payments	М	(7,648,457.68)
	itions of Realized Authority - ferred from Invested Balances - Admin	D	(1,244,132.68)
	itions of Realized Authority - ferred from Invested Balances - Ben Pmts	М	(58,755,867.32)
4901 Delive	red Orders - Obligations, Unpaid		(2,045,482.83)
4902 Delive	red Orders - Obligated, Paid	D	(7,534,853.17)
4394 Receip	ots Unavailable for Obligation Upon Collection (Beg)	М	(2,023,773,437.40)
4394 Receip	ots Unavailable for Obligation Upon Collection (Ending)	М	(2,137,767,892.86)
4201 Total A	Actual Resources Collected - Beginning		2,023,773,437.40
4201 Total <i>i</i>	Actual Resources Collected - Ending		2,023,773,437.40
			0.00

### Vaccine Injury Trust Fund 20X8175 FACTS II Adjusted Trial Balance Report (Final) August 31, 2005

<u>Account</u>	Beginning/ Ending Balance		Balance/ <u>New</u>	<u>Amount</u>
1010	E			789.31
1610	В			2,014,648,000.00
1610	E			2,157,183,000.00
1611	E			(7,739,424.62)
4114	E	M		193,205,780.46
4382	E	D		(50,664.00)
4168	E	D		(25,556.00)
4166	E	M		(7,648,457.68)
4166	E	D		(1,906,311.32)
4166	В	M		0.00
4166	В	D		0.00
4167	E	M		(58,755,867.32)
4167	E	D		(1,244,132.68)
4201	В			2,023,773,437.40
4201	E			2,023,773,437.40
4394	В	M		(2,023,773,437.40)
4394	E	M		(2,137,767,892.86)
4901	E			(2,045,482.83)
4902	E	D	N	(7,534,853.17)
				0.00

## Vaccine Injury Compensation Trust Fund 20X8175 Payable Information (Final) August 31, 2005

2150 Payable		2155 Payable		
			US Dept. of Justice	US Claims Court
9/30/2004 Balance	0.00	9/30/2004 Balance	0.00	0.00
10/04 Activity	0.00	10/04 Activity	0.00	236,620.01
11/04 Activity	0.00	11/04 Activity	0.00	0.00
12/04 Activity 12/04 Adjustments	0.00 (69,554,769.00) (69,554,769.00)	12/04 Activity 12/04 Adjustments	0.00 0.00 <b>0.00</b>	0.00 0.00 <b>236,620.01</b>
01/05 Activity 01/05 Adjustments	20,000,000.00 0.00 (49,554,769.00)	01/05 Activity 01/05 Adjustments	0.00 0.00 <b>0.00</b>	0.00 0.00 236,620.01
02/05 Activity 02/05 Adjustments	10,000,000.00	02/05 Activity 02/05 Adjustments	0.00 (6,333,000.00) (6,333,000.00)	0.00 (3,298,000.00) (3,061,379.99)
03/05 Activity 03/05 Adjustments	14,000,000.00	03/05 Activity 03/05 Adjustments	4,506,469.99 (1,826,530.01)	(3,061,379.99)
04/05 Activity 04/05 Adjustments		04/05 Activity 04/05 Adjustments	0.00	1,453,975.73
	(25,554,769.00)		(1,826,530.01)	(1,607,404.26)
05/05 Activity 05/05 Adjustments	3,000,000.00	05/05 Activity 05/05 Adjustments	0.00	0.00
	(22,554,769.00)		(1,826,530.01)	(1,607,404.26)
06/05 Activity 06/05 Adjustments	5,000,000.00	06/05 Activity 06/05 Adjustments	1,337,787.44	0.00
	(17,554,769.00)		(488,742.57)	(1,607,404.26)
07/05 Activity 07/05 Adjustments	3,000,000.00	07/05 Activity 07/05 Adjustments	0.00	0.00
orroo rajustinents	(14,554,769.00)	orroo rajustinents	(488,742.57)	(1,607,404.26)
08/05 Activity 08/05 Adjustments	5,000,000.00	08/05 Activity 08/05 Adjustments	0.00 50,664.00	0.00
	(9,554,769.00)		(438,078.57)	(1,607,404.26)
09/05 Activity 09/05 Adjustments		09/05 Activity 09/05 Adjustments		
	(9,554,769.00)		(438,078.57)	(1,607,404.26)
Actual Transfers	60,000,000.00	Actual Transfers	5,844,257.43	1,690,595.74